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10 Mile Time Trial – Saturday 12 September 2009 – Course G10/87 
 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 
 
 
Promoter John Double (Crawley Wheelers) 1B Climping Park, Bognor Road, Littlehampton BN17 5DW 

Tel: 01903 734837 
 

 
 
Congratulations to the prize winners and many thanks to everyone who supported the event whether by riding or 
helping on the day.  Once again we were lucky with the weather, although many will have noticed the quick run out to 
the turn only to be slowed by a light north easterly on the way back.   Next year this event will have a new promoter 
Stephen Long, from Lewes Wanderers. 
 

Official Timekeepers: Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers)  and  Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers) 
Pushing Off: Clive Orchard 
Marshal: Tony Gale 
Refreshments: Betty Labram, Lilly Featherstone and Sonya Double 
Start Sheet: Betty and Mike Labram 
Result Board: Ann Human 
 
 

The Prize Winners 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Fastest Overall Club Time Prize 
= 1st David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:21:39 £20.00 
= 1st Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 0:21:39 £20.00 
3rd Rob PELHAM VC In-gear 0:22:01 £12.00 
4th Jim CHEEK In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:22:22 £10.00 
5th Ian BURGESS In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:22:35 £8.00 

Fastest Vet on Std Club Plus Prize 
1st Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers + 07:42 £12.00 
2nd Roy SAVORY De Laune CC + 07:17 £10.00 
3rd David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT + 06:20 £8.00 

Fastest Lady Club Time Prize 
1st Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers 0:26:21 £10.00 
2nd Helen MILLIER Lewes Wanderers 0:27:40 £8.00 

Fastest Junior Club Time Prize 
1st Thomas BAKER Lewes Wanderers 0:25:37 £10.00 
2nd James McCARRON In-Gear Dev Squad 0:26:32 £8.00 

Fastest Team of 3 Club Time Prize 

1st 
David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:21:39 £8.00 
Jim CHEEK In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:22:22 £8.00 
Ian BURGESS In-Gear Quickvit RT 0:22:35 £8.00 

 1:06:36  
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Position Start No Name Club Cat Time Plus on Std Pos on Std 

= 1 40 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:21:39 + 03:51 13 
= 1 70 David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:21:39 + 06:20 3 
3 30 Rob PELHAM VC In-gear S 0:22:01 - - 
4 12 Jim CHEEK In-Gear Quickvit RT S 0:22:22 - - 
5 15 Ian BURGESS In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:22:35 + 04:19 7 
6 50 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:22:50 + 03:52 12 
7 10 Michael DAVEY Giant CC S 0:22:52 - - 

= 8 60 Mark WINTON Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:17 - - 
= 8 80 Christian YATES East Grinstead CC V 0:23:17 + 03:25 17 
10 62 James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:21 - - 
11 45 Andy COX Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:33 - - 
12 81 Lawrence WINTERGOLD Hounslow & Dist Wheelers  V 0:23:37 + 02:29 24 
13 5 Max NORRELL Giant CC S 0:23:39 - - 

= 14 8 Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit RT S 0:23:43 - - 
= 14 20 Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads S 0:23:43 - - 
16 75 Sholto HAGGART Brighton Mitre  S 0:23:46 - - 

= 17 25 James BRICKELL In-Gear Quickvit RT S 0:23:50 - - 
= 17 35 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:50 + 03:17 19 
= 17 39 Nathan BOSCHMA VC In-gear S 0:23:50 - - 
20 47 Keith CARTER Horsham Cycling S 0:23:55 - - 
21 34 Andy EATON Bodyworks XTC Tri Store V 0:24:00 + 02:54 20 
22 65 Mark GIDNEY 34 Nomads  V 0:24:01 + 02:53 21 
23 67 Mark BRITTLE Hastings & St L CC V 0:24:10 + 04:02 11 
24 55 Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:16 + 03:30 14 
25 28 Mark PELLING In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:24:21 + 04:04 10 
26 17 Ian HENDRY Hastings & St L CC V 0:24:22 + 02:08 25 
27 7 Joshua CUNNINGHAM In-Gear Dev Squad S 0:24:27 - - 
28 16 Andrew MORLEY VC In-gear V 0:24:43 + 01:47 29 
29 6 James STONE West Kent RC V 0:24:45 + 00:45 34 
29 36 Chris KITCHENHAM East Grinstead CC S 0:24:45 - - 
31 49 Lee HOLDAWAY Hastings & St L CC V 0:24:59 + 03:26 15 

= 32 32 Stuart PAYNE Central Sussex CC V 0:25:04 + 01:50 28 
= 32 33 Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:25:04 + 03:21 18 
34 19 John PHILIPS VC In-gear V 0:25:10 + 00:44 36 
35 68 Mike LEVETT Lewes Wanderers V 0:25:12 + 03:26 15 
36 77 Geoff SMITH Sussex Nomads V 0:25:16 + 04:18 8 
37 42 James PECKHAM One Life-Fuga RT S 0:25:17 - - 
38 37 Ade FADERO Sussex Nomads V 0:25:19 + 01:35 30 
39 22 Adam FORD Eastbourne Rovers S 0:25:28 - - 
40 27 Kevin BURTON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:31 + 02:41 23 
41 52 Thomas BAKER Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:25:37 - - 
42 57 Roy SAVORY De Laune CC V 0:25:45 + 07:17 2 
43 78 Tony MURPHY Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:57 + 00:45 34 
44 43 Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC V 0:26:00 + 05:45 5 
45 72 Stuart JAGO Worthing Excelsior  V 0:26:04 + 02:08 25 
46 48 Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers V 0:26:08 + 07:42 1 
47 63 David COX Eastbourne Rovers V 0:26:12 + 04:04 9 
48 18 Andrew STOBBART Eastbourne Rovers V 0:26:18 + 00:49 33 
49 73 Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers W S 0:26:21 - - 
50 31 David HOWARD-HOUSTON Bodyworks XTC Tri Store V 0:26:25 + 01:21 32 
51 58 James McCARRON In-Gear Dev Squad Jn 0:26:32 - - 
52 23 David DALLIMORE VTTA Surrey/Sussex V 0:26:53 + 06:09 4 
53 46 Andrew PARSONS Eastbourne Rovers V 0:27:10 -  00:03 38 
54 69 Helen MILLIER Lewes Wanderers W V 0:27:40 + 00:32 37 
55 29 Michael HORNER Eastbourne Rovers V 0:28:09 + 04:37 6 
56 79 Chris MARTIN Lewes Wanderers V 0:28:22 -  00:36 40 
57 51 Rob RICKSON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:28:30 -  02:24 45 
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Position Start No Name Club Cat Time Plus on Std Pos on Std 

58 54 Mark JOBBINS Eastbourne Rovers V 0:28:55 -  03:01 46 
59 74 Paul HANRATTY Lewes Wanderers V 0:29:00 -  01:40 42 
60 21 Christopher ASHTON Hastings & St L CC S 0:29:15 Inc 3 min LS - 
61 71 David HICKEY Crawley Wheelers  V 0:29:25 + 02:05 27 
62 14 Chris PARKER Hastings & St L CC V 0:29:58 -  01:46 43 
63 13 Clive JACKSON Central Sussex CC V 0:30:02 -  00:56 41 
64 66 Kaye DWYER Brighton Phoenix AC & Tri  W V 0:30:48 -  02:10 44 
65 41 Horry HEMSLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:30:51 + 02:43 22 
66 61 Terence DEELEY De Laune CC V 0:31:27 -  00:12 39 
67 44 Ken BECKETT Gemini RC V 0:31:57 + 01:21 31 
68 59 Sue EATON Bodyworks XTC Tri Store W V 0:37:51 -  05:36 47 
- 24 Jonathan MOLTON Hastings & St L CC V DNF   - 
- 53 Mark CORLISS Hastings & St L CC V DNF   - 
- 9 Ella YATES In-Gear Quickvit RT W S DNS (A)   - 
- 11 Jamie BEAL Hastings & St L CC V DNS (A)   - 
- 26 Dominic LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers V DNS (A)   - 
- 38 David HICKMAN Old Portlians CC V DNS (A)   - 
- 56 Michael GIBBONS South Eastern RC V DNS (A)   - 
- 64 Stuart PAPWORTH Horsham Cycling V DNS (A)   - 
- 76 James BOWTELL In-Gear Dev Squad S DNS (A)   - 

 
 

2009 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event: 
 

Individual Points     472  Club Points 472 
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points  Club Points 
David POLLARD In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:21:39 1 30  In-Gear Quickvit RT 130 
Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:21:39 1 30  Lewes Wanderers 108 
Rob PELHAM VC In-gear S 0:22:01 3 28  VC In-Gear 54 
Jim CHEEK In-Gear Quickvit RT S 0:22:22 4 27  Eastbourne Rovers 47 
Ian BURGESS In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:22:35 5 26  East Grinstead CC 30 
Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:22:50 6 25  Hastings & St L CC 26 
Christian YATES East Grinstead CC V 0:23:17 7 24  Sussex Nomads 20 
Mark WINTON Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:17 7 24  Brighton Mitre 18 
James LOWDEN Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:21 9 22  Horsham Cycling 14 
Andy COX Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:33 10 21  Bodyworks XTC Tri Store 13 
Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit RT S 0:23:43 11 20  In-Gear Dev Squad 8 
Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads S 0:23:43 11 20  Central Sussex CC 4 
Sholto HAGGART Brighton Mitre S 0:23:46 13 18  Crawley Wheelers 0 
Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:23:50 14 17  VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 0 
James BRICKELL In-Gear Quickvit RT S 0:23:50 14 17  Worthing Excelsior 0 
Nathan BOSCHMA VC In-gear S 0:23:50 14 17  21st Century Airports CT 0 
Keith CARTER Horsham Cycling S 0:23:55 17 14  Bayeux Landscapes 0 
Andy EATON Bodyworks XTC Tri Store V 0:24:00 18 13  Brighton Excelsior 0 
Mark BRITTLE Hastings & St L CC V 0:24:10 19 12  Crawley CC 0 
Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers V 0:24:16 20 11  East Grinstead TC 0 
Mark PELLING In-Gear Quickvit RT V 0:24:21 21 10  GS Stella 0 
Ian HENDRY Hastings & St L CC V 0:24:22 22 9  Rye Wheelers 0 
Joshua CUNNINGHAM In-Gear Dev Squad S 0:24:27 23 8  Southborough Wheelers 0 
Andrew MORLEY VC In-gear V 0:24:43 24 7    
Chris KITCHENHAM East Grinstead CC S 0:24:45 25 6    
Lee HOLDAWAY Hastings & St L CC V 0:24:59 26 5    
Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:25:04 27 4    
Stuart PAYNE Central Sussex CC V 0:25:04 27 4    
John PHILIPS VC In-gear V 0:25:10 29 2    
Mike LEVETT Lewes Wanderers V 0:25:12 30 1    
 


